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BUFFALO GROVE HIGH SCHOOL INFORMATION 2024-2025 
School Phone & Fax Numbers Phone:   847-718-4000     Fax:  847-421-4025 

School Address 1100 W. Dundee Road, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 

CEEB Code 140-447 

Graduation Date 5/20/2026 

Graduating Class Size (# of seniors) 476 

Total Buffalo Grove High School Enrollment 1916 

Date of Entry 08/2022 (unless transfer student) 

GPA Date Range (for transcripts sent 1st semester) 08/2022-08/2025 

GPA Date Range (mid-year transcript) 08/2022-12/2025 

Percent Attending 4 year college   

Percent Attending 2 year college  

Date of State Administered SAT April 18, 2025 

School Profile  Click her for 2024-25 Profile 
 

 

GRADE/COURSE INFORMATION 
 

Class Rank None 

GPA Scale 4.0 

GPA Rank Weight Weighted 

Number of AP Courses 28 

Number of Honors Courses 17 
  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eH64fgyVsP2iIZ9kEvyaWNg98a64nE7A/view?usp=sharing


STUDENT INFORMATION 
 
 

Name Use your legal name 

Entering as... A first year student (freshman) planning to enroll in the next 12 months 

Fee Waiver Only for students who can prove they qualify as low income (you qualify for 
free/reduced lunch).  Must be approved by your counselor. 

Activities List in priority order since there may be a limit on how many can enter.  If there is 
a character limit, abbreviate when appropriate. 

Honors Honors include honor roll, National Honor Society, subject related honor 
societies, National Merit Commended Scholars/Semifinalist or AP Scholar 
designations.  May also include state recognition for academic clubs such as 
Science Olympiad or Math Team. 

Senior Year Courses List core courses first (English, math, science, social studies or world languages) 
then list electives including PE 

Credits Full year courses = 1 credit, one semester courses = ½ credit except PE which is 
a ¼ credit. 

Citizenship If you are a US citizen, it is optional to list your social security number.  
Undocumented students should select “Other-Non-US” for status and leave the 
social security number blank.  Even if you have a license under DACA, your 
social security number cannot be listed here.  

Demographics These questions are optional but are usually beneficial to you to answer.  
 

   COUNSELOR CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Maria Henry 
maria.henry@d214.org 
847-718-4231 

Bill Brown 
bill.brown@d214.org 
847-718-4065 

Gia Callesen 
gia.callesen@d214.org 
847-718-4066 

Val Norris 
val.norris@d214.org 
847-718-4064 

Lily Justiniano 
lily.justiniano@214.org 
847-718-4024 

Brian Linhart 
brian.linhart@d214.org 
847-718-4069 

Francesca Murphy 
francesca.murphy@d214.org 
847-718-4070 

Brittany Vesper 
brittany.vesper@d214.org 
847-718-4191 
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